# OP \$65.00 3535326

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM804004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nite Ize, Inc.		04/10/2023	Corporation: COLORADO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greyfin LLC
Street Address:	1502 Upland Avenue
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80304
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3535326	INKA
Registration Number:	3279522	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4046927734

Email: christie@eligonip.com

Correspondent Name: Christie Searls

**Address Line 1:** 6596 Roswell Road, Suite G-6694

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30328

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0979.209TMUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Searls
SIGNATURE:	/Christie Searls/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2023-04-10 Inka TM Assignment (from NI to Greyfin)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0641

900766730

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Nite Ize, Inc., a Colorado corporation with an address at 5660 Central Avenue, Bolder, Colorado 80301 has adopted and used and is the owner of the marks listed below ("the Marks"):

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Goods
INKA	United States	3535326	Class 16: Writing instruments, namely, pens, pencils, pen ink refills and markers; writing instruments with additional features, namely, flashlights, tools and PDA Stylus; writing pens with attached key ring
	United States	3279522	Class 16: Writing instruments with additional features, namely, PDA stylus and attached key ring
INKA	WIPO – designating Australia, Switzerland, China, Norway	859362	Class 16: Writing instruments namely pens, pencils, pen ink refills and markers; writing instruments with additional features including flashlights and/or tools; writing pens with attached keyrings; writing paper products namely notebooks, pads, binders, calendars and stationary.

and

RECORDED: 04/18/2023

**WHEREAS**, Greyfin LLC, a Colorado limited liability company with an address at 1502 Upland Avenue, Boulder, Colorado 80304, desires to acquire the Marks and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nite Ize, Inc. hereby assigns to Greyfin LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

Signed this the 10th da	of <u>April</u> , 2023.	
Nit	Ize, Inc.	
Ву	<u> Car</u>	
Titl	: Clint Todd, Chief Legal Officer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008045 FRAME: 0642